
www.blackcatwearparts.com
sales@blackcatwearparts.com
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SHOVEL 
LATCH BARS

SHOVEL 
LATCH BARS

STRONG ENOUGH
TO ANSWER ANY CALL!

Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. produces after market replacement products designed to work with specific third party wear part 
systems. Reference to Caterpillar, ESCO, Super V, SV2 and other third party trademarks referred to in this publication are 
for informational, comparative, and descriptive purposes only. Black Cat Wear Parts Ltd. does not claim any ownership in or 
license to use any third party trademarks referred to in this publication and is not affiliated with, nor does it make, use or sell 
any products manufactured by any owner of such trademarks.

Model Part Number Weight OAL T W Top W Bottom

4100

12N595D3 1,063.1 lb
482.2 kg

80.63”
2,048 mm

5.50”
140 mm

8.00”
203 mm

12.00”
305 mm12N595D2 1,145.7 lb

519.7 kg
85.50”

2,172 mm

12N595D1 1,175.0 lb
533.0 kg

87.53”
2,223 mm

Model Part Number Weight OAL T W Top W Bottom

2800

12N617D3 717.0 lb
325.2 kg

59.50”
1,511 mm

5.00”
127 mm

8.00”
203 mm

12.00”
305 mm

12N617D4 825.0 lb
374.2 kg

69.00”
1,752 mm

12N617D2 845.0 lb
383.3 kg

70.75”
1,797 mm

12N617D1 865.3 lb
392.5 kg

74.75”
1,899 mm

12N617D5 899.0 lb
407.8 kg

77.75”
1,975 mm
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