







LATCH BARS

Model	Part Number	Weight	OAL	Т	W Top	W Bottom
4100	12N595D3	1,063.1 lb	80.63"			
		482.2 kg	2,048 mm			
	12N595D2	1,145.7 lb	85.50"	5.50"	8.00"	12.00"
		519.7 kg	2,172 mm	140 mm	203 mm	305 mm
	12N595D1	1,175.0 lb	87.53"			
		533.0 kg	2,223 mm			

Model	Part Number	Weight	OAL	Т	W Top	W Bottom
2800	12N617D3	717.0 lb	59.50"			
		325.2 kg	1,511 mm			
	12N617D4	825.0 lb	69.00"			
		374.2 kg	1,752 mm			
	12N617D2	845.0 lb	70.75"	5.00"	8.00"	12.00"
		383.3 kg	1,797 mm	127 mm	203 mm	305 mm
	12N617D1	865.3 lb	74.75"			
		392.5 kg	1,899 mm			
	12N617D5	899.0 lb	77.75"			
		407.8 kg	1,975 mm			